has been derived from, and should be read in conjunction with, the historical consolidated financial statements and the
related notes of both the Company and Gleacher.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and
does not indicate financial results of the combined companies had the companies actually been combined at the
beginning of the period presented, and the impact of possible revenue enhancements and expenses efficiencies, among
other factors, have not been considered.  In addition, as explained in more detail in the accompanying notes to the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information, the allocation of the purchase price reflected in the
pro forma condensed combined financial information is subject to adjustment.

45

Edgar Filing: BROADPOINT SECURITIES GROUP, INC. - Form PRER14C

57

Broadpoint Securities Group, Inc. / Gleacher Partners Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the Full Year Ended December 31, 2008
(In thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)

As Reported Pro Forma Pro Forma
Broadpoint Gleacher Adjustments Combined

Revenues
Principal transactions $ $97,032 $ - $ - $ 97,032
Commissions 6,529 - - 6,529
Investment banking 8,296 13,947 (452) (A) 21,791
Investment banking revenue from related
party 8,400 - - 8,400
Investment (losses) gains (1,115) - - (1,115)
Interest income 21,946 72 - 22,018
Fees and others 3,925 362 - 4,287
Total revenues 145,013 14,381 (452) 158,942
Interest expense 10,712 253 (253) (B) 10,712
Net revenues 134,301 14,128 (199) 148,230
Expenses (excluding interest)
Compensation and benefits 111,678 9,278 (2,066) (C) 118,643

(247) (A)
Clearing, settlement and brokerage costs 2,794 - - 2,794
Communications and data processing 9,245 490 - 9,735
Occupancy and depreciation 6,259 2,228 (58) (D) 8,429
Selling 4,152 - - 4,152
Gleacher amortization of intangibles - - 2,748 (E) 2,748
Restructuring 4,315 - - 4,315
Other 10,664 2,371 (9) (A) 13,047

21 (G)
Total expenses (excluding interest) 149,107 14,367 389 163,863
Loss before income taxes, discontinued
operations and cumulative effect of an
accounting change (14,806) (239) (588) (15,633)
Income tax expense (benefit) 2,424 56 (56) (H) 2,424
Loss from continuing operations (17,230) (295) (532) (18,057)
(Loss) income from discontinued
operations (132) - - (132)
Loss attributable to minority interest
holders - 2 (2) (I) -
Net loss $ (17,362) $ (293) $ (534) $ (18,189)

Basic earnings per share:
Continuing operations $ (0.25) $ $$(0.04) (J) $ (0.20)
Loss per share $ (0.25) $ (0.04) $ (0.20)
Diluted earnings per share:
Continuing operations $ (0.25) $ (0.04) (J) $ (0.20)
Diluted loss per share $ (0.25) $ (0.04) $ (0.20)

Edgar Filing: BROADPOINT SECURITIES GROUP, INC. - Form PRER14C

58

Weighted average shares of common
stock:
Basic 69,296 23,000 (J) 92,296
Diluted 69,296 23,000 (J) 92,296

46

Edgar Filing: BROADPOINT SECURITIES GROUP, INC. - Form PRER14C

59

Broadpoint Securities Group, Inc. / Gleacher Partners Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Combined Company Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2008
(In thousands of dollars, except shares and per share amounts)

As Reported
Broadpoint Gleacher Pro Forma Pro Forma

Assets Adjustments Combined
Cash and cash equivalents $ 7,377 $ 5,914 $ (10,000) (K) $ -

(3,395) (B)
(1,152) (L)

(390) (F)
(362) (I)
(152) (M)

1,553 (N)
341 (O)
248 (D)
18 (O)

Cash and securities segregated for
regulatory purposes 470 - - 470
Receivables from:
Brokers, dealers and clearing
agencies 3,465 - - 3,465
Related parties 232 - - 232
Others 4,490 341 (341) (O) 4,490
Securities owned, at fair value 618,822 - - 618,822
Investments 15,398 18 (18) (O) 15,398
Office equipment and leasehold
improvements, net 1,691 400 (248) (D) 1,843
Goodwill 23,283 - 55,602 (P) 83,385

4,500 (T)
Intangible assets 8,239 - 12,800 (E) 21,039
Other assets 10,804 142 - 10,946
Total Assets $ 694,271 $ 6,815 $ 59,004 $ 760,090
Liabilities and Stockholders’
Equity
Liabilities
Payables to:
Brokers, dealers and clearing
agencies $ 511,827 $ - $ 1,553 (N) $ 513,380
  Others 2,788 - - 2,788
Securities sold, but not yet
purchased, at fair value 15,228 - - 15,228
Accounts payable 2,172 314 - 2,486
Accrued compensation 31,939 1,469 - 33,408
Accrued expenses 6,178 123 - 6,301
Due to Gleacher shareholders - - 9,643 (R) 9,643
Bank loan - 625 (625) (B) -
Note payable - shareholder - 2,770 (2,770) (B) -

Edgar Filing: BROADPOINT SECURITIES GROUP, INC. - Form PRER14C

60

Mandatory redeemable preferred
stock debt 24,187 - - 24,187
Total Liabilities 594,319 5,301 7,801 607,421
Minority Interest
   Minority Interest - 362 (362) (I) --
Commitments and Contingencies
   Subordinated debt 1,662 - - 1,662
Stockholders’ Equity
Preferred stock - - - -
Common stock 815 - 230 (S) 1,045
Additional paid-in capital 236,824 - 48,377 (S) 285,201
Deferred compensation 954 - - 954
Accumulated deficit (138,062) - 4,500 (Q) (133,952)

(390) (F)
Treasury stock, at cost (2,241) - - (2,241)
Gleacher Equity - 1,152 (1,152) (L) -
Total Stockholders’ Equity 98,290 1,152 51,565 151,007
Total Liabilities and Stockholders’
Equity $ 694,271 $ 6,815 $ 59,004 $ 760,090

47

Edgar Filing: BROADPOINT SECURITIES GROUP, INC. - Form PRER14C

61

The pro forma adjustments included in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information are as
follows:

(A)To eliminate revenue, compensation and other expenses associated with Gleacher Partners’ management of
Gleacher Mezzanine Fund I and Gleacher Mezzanine Fund P, which is excluded from the acquisition.

(B)To eliminate Gleacher’s interest expense associated with the bank loan and note due to shareholder.  Prior to the
close, the bank loan and note due to shareholders will be repaid.

(C) Adjustment to record compensation consistent with Broadpoint’s Investment Banking target compensation rate.